



4-4-02



RADEMARK REGISTRATION

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

XONIX ELECTRONIC WATCH

ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

XONIX HOLDINGS LIMITED

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

Sea Meadow House, Blackbume Highway,

(P. O. Box 116), Road Town, Tortola,

British Virgin Islands

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of Trademark Registration

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

March 8, 2002

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION Nos.

1,279,746 and 1,498,555

04-04-2002

REGISTRATION FILED TOGETHER WITH THIS DOCUMENT

NO

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #67

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION DATE :

May 29, 1984 (Reg. No. 1,279,746) and

August 2, 1998(Reg. No. 1,498,555)

CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

(Customer No. 23995)

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

CHU 175

TOTAL NUMBER OF TRADEMARK

REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED

Two

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$65.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit

In the event there is attached hereto no check, or a check for an insufficient amount, please charge the fee to our Account No. 18-0002 and notify us accordingly.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steven M. Rabin

April 4, 2002

Date

SMR:QZ:tz 4/23/2002 6TDH11 00000050 1279746

Total number of pages including cover sheet, Assignment, and Two Designations of Domestic Representative: 4

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0106

FEE ENCLOSED: \$ // S / S / Please charge any further fee to our Deposit Account

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, XONIX ELECTRONIC WATCH ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C., having its principal place of business at 4th Floor, No. 5, Alley 2, Lane Si-Wei, Chung Cheng Road, Hsin Tien, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C., is the owner of the registrations listed below. The Assignor has adopted and used and is still using the following trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified in the following listing:

Country of Issue	Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Date of Issue
U.S.A.	1,279,746	XONIX	05/29/84
U.S.A.	1,498,555	GENESIS	08/02/98

WHEREAS, XONIX HOLDINGS LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of British Virgin Islands, having its principal place of business at Sea Meadow House, Blackbume Highway, (P. O. Box 116), Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring all right title and interest in and to the above listed trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor does hereby assign unto the said assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

(title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0107

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : XONIX HOLDINGS LIMITED

Reg. Nos. : 1,279,746

Issued : May 29. 1984

Mark : XONIX

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Box ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Madam:

XONIX HOLDINGS LIMITED, a corporation of British Virgin Islands, having its principal place of business at Sea Meadow House, Blackbume Highway, (P. O. Box 116), Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, and owner of the above trademark registration, hereby designates the firm of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., 20005, as its representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:	Date: March 8, 2002
(signature) Li CHEN	
(print or type name)	
President	
(title)	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0108

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : XONIX HOLDINGS LIMITED

Reg. Nos. : 1,498,555

Issued: August 2, 1998

Mark : GENESIS

RECORDED: 04/04/2002

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Box ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Madam:

XONIX HOLDINGS LIMITED, a corporation of British Virgin Islands, having its principal place of business at Sea Meadow House, Blackbume Highway, (P. O. Box 116), Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, and owner of the above trademark registration, hereby designates the firm of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., 20005, as its representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:	(signature) Li CHEN (print or type na	me)	Date:	March 8, 2002
	President (title)			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0109